All works carried out on this site shall be carried out in compliance with the relevant Waste Management 

Legislation and Waste Management Licences. 

Condition 16 required as follows: 

Prior to the commencement of development, the developer shall pay to the Planning Authority a financial 

contribution of €10,500 (ten thousand and five hundred euro) in respect of public infrastructure and facilities 

benefiting development in the area of the Planning Authority that is provided or is intended to be provided by 

or on behalf of the authority in accordance with the terms of the County Leitrim Development Contribution

[...]

− All other ancillary facilities and works;  

− All of the above areas comprise part of the area previously authorised under SU0057, and a term of 10 

years is proposed for the development. 

Condition 2 required as follows: 

Prior to commencement of works on site, a contribution of €30,550 (thirty thousand, five hundred and fifty euro) 

as required under the Development Contributions Scheme shall be paid to the Planning Authority.  

Condition 3 required as follows: 

Prior to the commencement of work on site, a special contribution of €4,500 shall be paid to the Planning

[...]

development contained on the wider landholding in which the development the subject of this permission 

is situate.  

Reason: In the interest of clarity and to ensure the satisfactory operation of the quarry in the interest of 

proper planning and development of the area 

5. Prior to commencement of works on site, a contribution of €172,469 (one hundred and seventy two 

thousand, four hundred and sixty nine euro) as required under the Development Contribution Scheme 2023 

shall be paid to the Planning Authority. This financial contribution is with respect of public infrastructure 

and facilities benefiting development in the area of Leitrim County Council that is provided or intended to